sume a small price premium of, say, $0.25 per cwt,
the technology is profitable for either yield losses of

7 percent with no technology fee or no yield change
with an unrealistic $25.89 technology fee. This high-
lights the importance of yield and price assumptions
on the calculation of net benefits. However, it is clear
that, even with a small output price premium and a
seed price premium at the upper end of the observed
range, the most likely adopters (those experiencing
yield gains as a result of increased weed suppression)
will benefit from increased returns over costs.

Allocation of maximum CRCA assessments to the
grower slightly changes the per-acre benefits but does
not affect the qualitative conclusions (see Table 5).
Net returns over the baseline scenario with a $6.30
technology fee are no longer positive with an 8.6 per-
cent yield drag nor for a $12.60 technology fee and a
6.7 percent yield drag. However, identical yields still

Table 4. No CRCA Assessment – Sensitivity Analysis of Net Benefits from HT Adoption LibertyLink®
Two-Application Scenario and Net Returns of HT Cultivation over Conventional Cultivation

Technology Percent Change in Yield over Baseline Scenario (Yield Drag)

Fee per Acre –10% –5% 0% 5% 10%

 $0.00 8.92 27.41 45.89 64.38 82.87

 $2.50 6.31 24.80 43.39 61.77 80.26

 $5.00 3.70 22.19 40.89 59.16 77.65

 $7.50 1.09 19.58 38.39 56.55 75.04

 $10.00 –1.52 16.97 35.89 53.94 72.43

 $12.50 –4.13 14.36 33.39 51.33 69.82

 $15.00 –6.74 11.75 30.89 48.72 67.21

Note:  Net returns of producing LibertyLink® rice with two herbicide applications less net returns of producing conventional rice according to
assumptions in Table 2.

Table 5. Maximum CRCA Assessment – Sensitivity Analysis of Net Benefits from HT Adoption LibertyLink®
Two-Application Scenario and Net Returns of HT Cultivation over Conventional Cultivation

Technology Percent Change in Yield over Baseline Scenario (Yield Drag)

Fee per Acre –10% –5% 0% 5% 10%

 $0.00 1.26 19.36 37.45 55.54 73.63

 $2.50 –1.35 16.75 34.84 52.93 71.02

 $5.00 –3.95 14.14 32.23 50.32 68.41

 $7.50 –6.56 11.53 29.62 47.71 65.80

 $10.00 –9.17 8.92 27.01 45.10 63.19

 $12.50 –11.78 6.31 24.40 42.49 60.58

 $15.00 –14.39 3.70 21.79 39.88 57.97

Note:  Net returns of producing LibertyLink® rice with two herbicide applications less net returns of producing conventional rice according to
assumptions in Table 2.

Giannini Foundation Research Report 350

16

result in net benefits of between $24.50 and $30.80
per acre, more than enough to cover a $0.25 price
premium for conventional rice. To bound the per-acre
benefits, we assume a lower bound of $0.25 per cwt
price premium (a yield drag of 5 percent and a technol-
ogy fee of $12.60 with maximum CRCA assessment)
and an upper bound of no price premium (a yield
gain of 5 percent and a technology fee of $6.30) with